

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Kipp

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 8, line 26, strike "CIRCULATED. IF" and  
2 substitute "CIRCULATED.  
3 (II) IF".
- 4 Page 8, line 27, strike "THIS SUBSECTION (1)(a)(I); THE" and substitute  
5 "SUBSECTION (1)(a)(I) OF THIS SECTION:  
6 (A) THE".
- 7 Page 9, line 3, strike "(2)." and substitute "(2); AND  
8 (B) THE NONCOMPLIANCE SHALL NOT BE THE BASIS FOR REFUSING  
9 TO CERTIFY THE PETITION FOR THE BALLOT IF THE PETITION OTHERWISE  
10 SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS ARTICLE 40.".
- 11 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*